Village of Hines Creek Council
Request for Decision (RFD)

Meeting: Regular Council Meeting

Meeting Date: May 14, 2019

Originated By: Leanne Walmsley, Chief Administrative Officer
Title: Financial — Financial Statement April 30, 2019
File: 0201

BACKGROUND

Attached is the Financial Statement for the month ending April 30, 2019

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

For Council to receive the April 30, 2019 Financial Statement as information.

Initials show support- Reviewed by: Manager: CAO. ) _
-

be
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VILLAGE OF HINES CREEK

Page 2 of 15
General Ledger Trial Balance 5 2019-May-9
8:31:12AM
January To April Fiscal Year 2019

Previous Year Begining Of Current Year To
General Ledger Description Actual Period Period Date Budget
1-23-00-920-00 TRANSFERS FROM OP. RESERVES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-23-00-940-00 TRANSFER FROM CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-23-00-990-00 TRANSFERS FROM RESERVE/CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
1-26-00-580-00 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT (2,524.35) 0.00 {1,053.76) (1.053.76) Wik Fruotiezs 0.00
1-32-00-410-00 SALE OF SERVICE - ROADS & STREETS (1,462.50) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-00-420-00 POWER TO WORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-00-430-00 SALE OF SERVICE STREET SWEEPER (3,123.60) 0.00 (4,571.94) (4,571.94)2018 A irsert 000
1-32-00-590-00 OTHER REVENUES OWN SQURCES (4,200.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 ’ 0.00
1-32-00-761-00 TRANSFER FROM CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-00-830-00 CONDITIONAL GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-00-840-00 PROVINCIAL CONDITIONAL GRANT-MSI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-00-841-00 DRAINAGE-PROVINCIAL GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-00-842-00 CONDITIONAL GRANTS PROVINCIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-00-850-00 LOCAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS - HANDI BUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-00-920-00 TRANSFER FROM OPERATING RESERVES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-32-05-740-00 INTEREST STABILIZATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-41-00-120-00 LOCAL IMPROVE. CHARGES-WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-41-00-410-00 SALE OF SERVICE- WATER (94,933 .64) 0.00 (32,315.08) (32,315.08) 3y hving 5 0.00
1-41-00-420-00 SALE OF GOODS - WATER {20.00) 0.00 {1,934.50) (1,834.50) e gy Tec ) 0.00
1-41-00-430-00 SALE OF SERVICE - WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TRUrns  0.00
1-41-00-840-00 PROVINCIAL COND - MSI {1,040.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-41-00-840-01 PROVINCIAL CONDITIONAL GRANT - FGT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-41-00-920-00 TRANSFER FROM RESERVES CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-41-01-410-00 SALE OF BULK WATER (48,853.24) 0.00 (9,749.11) (9,749.11) 0.00
1-41-05-740-00 INTEREST STABILIZATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-42-00-120-00 LOCAL IMPROVE. CHARGES-SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-42-00-410-00 SALE OF SERVICE - SEWER (30,070.55) 0.00 (10,295.47) (10,285.47) Av b tings  0.00
1-42-00-420-00 SALE OF GOODS - SEWER SNAKE RENTAL (50.00) 0.00 (158.72) (158.72) =pake Teital 0.00
1-42-00-430-00 SALE OF SERVICE - SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-42-00-840-00 WAGE PROGRAM REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-42-00-520-00 TRANSFER FROM RESERVES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-42-05-740-00 INTEREST STABILIZATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-43-00-340-00 CONTRACT LANDFILL-LOCAL GOV'TS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-43-00-410-00 SALE OF SERVICE - GARBAGE {55,739.78) 0.00 {18,979.38) (18.979.38) & x L) ”’"’*ﬁ < 0.00
1-43-00-430-00 SALE OF SERVICE - GARBAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-43-00-590-00 OTHER REVENUE AND OWN SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-43-00-761-00 TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-43-00-840-00 WAGE PROGRAM REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-43-00-850-00 LOCAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-51-00-840-00 FCSS (14,030.00) 0.00 (7,388.00) (7,388.00) 1 ¢ 2 panest 0.00
1-61-00-590-00 PLANNING, ZONING & DEVELOPMENT 0.00 0.00 {20.19) (20.19) . 0.00
1-62-00-850-00 COMMUNITY AND/OR AGRICULTURAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-66-00-464-C0 LAND SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-71-00-580-00 OTHER REVENUES AND OWN SOURCES - RB (112,287.98) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VILLAGE OF HINES CREEK

Page 4 of 15
General Ledger Trial Balance 5 2019-May-9
8:31:12AM
January To April Fiscal Year 2019

Previous Year Begining Of Current Year To
General Ledger Description Actual Period Period Date Budget
2-12-00-230-00 PROFESSIONAL AND SPECIAL SERVICES 14,107.66 0.00 3,585.75 358575 nlunuove  gag
2-12-00-250-00 CONTRACTED REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - GENER 4,191.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-274-00 INSURANCE & MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES 7,904.09 0.00 8,811.42 8,811.42 0.00
2-12-00-510-00 GENERAL GOODS & SUPPLIES - GENERAL 3,766.60 0.00 1,604.54 1,604.54 Farser, cOvAZ. 0.00
2-12-00-511-00 GENERAL OFFICE LEASES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-512-00 JANITORIAL & SUNDRY SUPPLIES 1,439.61 0.00 203.21 203.21 mots, cotfee. 0.00
2-12-00-519-00 GOODS FOR RESALE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-540-00 UTILITIES - GENERAL 2,660.90 0.00 991.85 991.85 0.00
2-12-00-560-00 RENTAL & LEASE EXPENSES 7.816.01 0.00 2,205.37 2,205.37 i Tich Meidian 0.00
2-12-00-610-00 TRAN TO RESERVE UNCOLL TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Fluent 0.00
2-12-00-762-00 GENERAL ADMIN TRANS TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-763-00 ADDED TO OPERATING ALLOWANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-764-00 TRANSFER TO RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-810-00 BANK CHARGES & SHORT TERM INTEREST 690.54 0.00 249.22 249.22 Tawx fees 0.00
2-12-00-831-00 DEBENT-INT PAYMENT - ACFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-832-00 DEBENT PRINCIP PAY - ACFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-600-00 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-910-00 GAIN(LOSS) ON DISPOSITION OF CAP ASSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-9$0-00 PRIOR YEAR OPERTING DEFICIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-995-00 TAX ACCOUNTS WRITTEN OFF 8,367.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-00-996-00 SUNDRY ACC. REC. WRITTEN OFF 1,188.58 0.00 100.85 100.85 0.00
2-12-01-230-00 ENGINEERING FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-01-762-00 TRANSFER TO OPERATING RESERVES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-12-02-230-00 AUDIT FEES 34,486 .49 0.00 11,855.04 11,855.04 0.00
2-12-03-230-00 ASSESSMENT SERVICE 9,240.00 0.00 4,850.00 4,850.00 0.00
2-12-04-230-00 LEGAL SERVICES 6,557.84 0.00 6.987.88 6,987.88 0.00
2-12-05-230-00 PLANNING SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
2-12-08-230-00 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (630.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-19-00-150-00 ELECTION FEES 28215 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-110-00 SALARIES & WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-130-00 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-132-00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-148-00 TRANING ALLOWANCES & OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-156-00 ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION TO DEPT. 16,331.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-190-00 OTHER - FIRE DEPT. HONCURARIUM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-200-00 GENERAL SERVICES PURCHASED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-215-00 TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS - FIRE 1,697.37 0.00 875.37 875.37 Telus 0.00
2-23-00-217-00 INFORMATION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 , 0.00
2-23-00-250-00 CONTRAGTED REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - FIRE 531.52 0.00 968.50 968.50 F- rguisirer o, 0.00
2-23-00-251-00 REPAIRS & MAINT.-VEHICLES 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 ~ghts 0.00
2-23-00-252-00 REPAIRS & MAINT.-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-253-00 REPAIRS & MAINT.-FIREHALL 535.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-23-00-274-00 INSURANCE&MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES - FIRE B828.86 0.00 873.48 873.48 0.00
2-23-00-275-00 INSURANCE-VEHICLES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VILLAGE OF HINES CREEK

Page 6 of 15
General Ledger Trial Balance 5 2019-May-9
8:31:12AM
January To April Fiscal Year 2019

Previous Year Begining Of Current Year To
General Ledger Description Actual Period Period Date Budgit
2-32-00-541-00 UTILITIES - TOWN SHOP 5,017.22 0.00 2,348.89 2,348.89 0.00
2-32-00-542-00 DRAINAGE AND CULVERTS 1,690.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-32-00-762-00 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 1,231,251.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-32-00-764-00 TRANSFER TO OPERATING RESERVES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-32-00-900-00 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
2-32-00-910-00 GAIN(LOSS) ON DISPOSITION OF CAP ASSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-32-01-831-00 STREET PAVING - INTEREST ACFA 7.080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-32-01-832-00 STREET PAVING-PRINCIPAL ACFA 21,802.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-41-00-110-00 SALARIES & WAGES - WATER 102,263.01 0.00 19,701.47 19,701.47 4x 0.00
2-41-00-130-00 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS - WATER 4.717.84 0.00 1,299.58 1,299.58 0.00
2-41-00-132-00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - WATER 4,470.87 0.00 661.76 661.76 0.00
2-41-00-211-00 TRAVEL,SUBSISTENCE & CONV. FEE 2,569.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 .. . Doo
2-41-00-215-00 TRANSPCORTATION & COMMUNICATIONS - WATER 14,178.10 0.00 2,325.91 2,325.91 Teus Breight g gg
2-41-00-216-00 INTERNET EXPENSE 759.00 0.00 238.00 238.00 abworHL WHE oo
2-41-00-230-00 PROFESSIONAL AND SPECIAL SERVICES 10,080.66 0.00 4,587.66 4,587.66 ALS 0.00
2-41-00-250-00 CONTRACT REPAIRS&MAINTENANCE GENERAL 60,395.95 0.00 1,771.00 1,771.00 0.00
2-41-00-274-00 INSURANCE 7.914.28 0.00 8,349.82 8,349.82 . 000
2-41-00-510-00 GENERAL GOODS & SUPPLIES - WATER 19,423.98 0.00 12977 129.77 WHP S PP T2 pog
2-41-00-531-00 CHEMICALS & SALTS - WATER 24.889.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 , 0.00
2-41-00-540-00 UTILITIES - WATER 45 520.55 0.00 18,680.24 18,680.24 whp, yacik ore ek 0,00
2-41-00-761-00 TRASNFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-41-00-762-00 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-41-00-764-00 WATER WELL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-41-00-765-00 BULK WATER DISPENSING PROJECT 3,273.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-41-00-831-00 DEBENTURE INT PAYMENT - ACFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-41-00-832-00 DEBENTURE PRINCIPAL PAYMENT - ACFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-41-00-900-0G AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-42-00-110-00 SALARIES & WAGES - SEWER 9,896.85 0.00 6,967.13 6,967.13 0.00
2-42-00-130-00 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS - SEWER 624.51 0.00 456,97 456,97 0.00
2-42-00-132-00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - SEWER 414.47 0.00 229.33 229.33 0.00
2-42-00-211-00 TRAVEL & SUBSISTANCE - SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-42-00-215-00 TRANSPORTATION & COMMUNICATIONS - SEWER 20.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-42-00-250-00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - SEWER 32,125.88 0.00 4,691.80 4,691.80 0.00
2-42-00-274-00 INSURANCE - SEWER 562.86 0.00 593.85 593.85 0.00
2-42-00-510-00 GENERAL GOODS & SUPPLIES - SEWER 53.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-42-00-531-00 CHEMICALS - SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-42-00-540-00 UTILITIES - LIFT STATION 3,461.03 0.00 1,140.59 1,140.59 0.00
2-42-00-762-00 CONTRIBUTION TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-42-00-764-00 TRANSFERS TO OPERATING RESERVES-SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-42-00-900-00 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-43-00-110-00 SALARIES & WAGES - GARBAGE 21,927.95 0.00 8,186.86 8,186.86 X 0.00
2-43-00-130-00 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS - GARBAGE 1,453.05 0.00 528.20 528.20 0.00
2-43-00-132-00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS -GARBAGE 624.35 0.00 235.59 235.59 0.00
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V|LLAGE OF HINES CREEK Page 8 of 15
General Ledger Trial Balance 5 2019-May-9
8:31:12AM
January To April Fiscal Year 2019
Previous Year Begining Of Current Year To

General Ledger Description Actual Period Period Date Budget
2-73-00-216-00 INTERNET EXPENSE- RECREATION COMPLEX 2,139.00 0.00 1,692.00 1,692.00 obrorth Alawed 0,00
2-73-00-220-00 INFORMATION SERVICES-RECREATION COMPLEX 494.82 0.00 111.92 111.92 Socon, 0.00
2-73-00-250-00 REPAIRS & MAINT - RECREATION COMPLEX 23,963.21 0.00 6,908.72 6,908.72 ¢x-hg C—,\mv,ti\_ .00
2-73-00-274-00 INSURANCE - RECREATION COMPLEX 15,646.85 0.00 16,504.74 16,504.74 ‘““"" ‘E"o.oo
2-73-00-510-00 GEN GOODS & SUPP - RECREATION COMPLEX 4.996.12 0.00 1,989.36 1,989.36pmpane. K5, mats0.00
2-73-00-540-00 UTILITIES - RECREATION COMPLEX 42,415.04 0.00 22.021.93 22,021.93 0.00
2-73-00-750-00 GRANTS FOR RECREATION COMPLEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.73-00-765-00 CONT TO CAP PROJECTS RECREATION COMPLEX 706.10 0.00 .00 0.00 £.00
2-72-00-832-00 DEBENTURE PRINCIPAL-RECREATION COMPLEX 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
2-73-00-990-00 HONORARIUM/SERVICES-RECREATION COMPLEX 7.,200.00 0.00 2,900.00 2,900.00 Joan 0.00
2-73-00-990-01 RECREATION COMPLEX - PRIOR YEARS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-74-00-110-00 SALARIES & WAGES - LIBRARY 17,525.52 0.00 5,715.00 5,715.00 tx 0.00
2-74-00-130-00 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS - LIBRARY 1,085.23 0.00 349.33 349.33 0.00
2-74-00-250-00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-74-00-274-00 INSURANCE - LIBRARY 276.29 0.00 291.18 291.18 0.00
2-74-00-540-00 UTILITIES - LIBRARY 1,254.31 0.00 587.24 587.24 0.00
2.74-00-765-00 CONTRIBUTION TO MUNIC. AGENCY 4,704.02 0.00 1,102.01 1,102.01 'fa, ragwi &1 H50.00
2-75-00-110-00 SALARIES & WAGES - FITNESS CENTRE 5,452.52 0.00 2,118.90 2,118.90 x 0.00
2-75-00-130-00 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS - FITNESS CENTRE 237.84 0.00 96.61 96.61 0.00
2-75-00-132-00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - FITNESS CENTRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-75-00-215-00 TRANSPORTATION & COMMUNICATIONS - FITNES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-75-00-220-00 INFORMATION SERIVCES - FITNESS CENTRE 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00
2-75-00-221-00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANGE - FITNESS CENTRE 464.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-75-00-274-00 INSURANCE - FITNESS CENTRE 3,889.33 0.00 4,103.43 4,103.43 0.00
2-75-00-510-00 GENERAL GOODS & SUPPLIES - FITNESS CENTR §79.57 0.00 80.18 80.18 Meis, 1> bl 0.00
2-75-00-540-00 UTILITIES - FITNESS CENTRE 11,058.17 0.00 7.166.66 716666 0.00
2-75-00-762-00 TRANSFERS TO CAPITAL - FITNESS CENTRE 5,303.46 0.00 280114 2,801,140 vor5 , ioops 0.00
2-75-00-770-00 GRANTS TO INDIVIDUAL & NON GOVERNMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-75-00-890-00 OPERATING SURPLUS/DEFICIT - PRIOR YEAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2-80-00-750-00 SCHOOL/NPHF REQUISITIONS 59,329.19 0.00 14,868.60 14,868.60 1 pay WPHF L 0,00
2-90-00-850-00 MUNICIPAL CONTRIBUTICN EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ASEE poo
2-97-00-764-00 TRANSFER TO CONTINGENCY RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenses Operating Sub Total 2,520,038.17 0.00 370,173.88 370,173.8 0.00

Assets Operating
3-00-00-112-00 CASH ON HAND 0.00 275.00 0.00 275.00 0.00
3-00-00-211-00 TAXES RECEIVABLE CURRENT 32,147.85 79,243.98 13,982.50 93,226.48 0.00
3-00-00-212-00 TAXES RECEIVABLE ARREARS {1,215.60) 46,717.77 {14,418.09) 32,299 68 0.00
3-00-00-213-00 TAXES RECEIVABLE PROP. ACQUIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-00-00-230-00 RECEIVABLE - FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-00-00-240-00 RECE!IVABLE PROVINCIAL GOV'T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-00-00-265-00 RECEIVABLE G.S.T. REBATE 55,235.73 71,431.67 {64,511.00) 6,920.67 0.00
3-00-00-274-00 RECEIVABLE UTILITY (VILLAGE) (35.88) 34,091.45 4611.10 38,702.55 0.00
3-00-00-340-00 U.F.A EQUITY (54.27) 3743.93 0.00 3,743.93 0.00
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VILLAGE OF HINES CREEK

Page 10 of 15

General Ledger Trial Balance 5 2019-May-9
8:31:12AM
January To April Fiscal Year 2019
Previous Year Begining Of Current Year To

General Ledger Description Actual Period Period Date Budge_t
3-42-02-610-00 END-STRUCTURES - SEWER LINES 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
3-43-00-610-00 ENG STRUCTURES - LANDFILL SITE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-43-00-630-00 MACH & EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-43-00-640-00 LAND 0.00 105.37 0.00 105.37 0.00
3-43-00-650-00 GARBAGE TRUCK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-66-00-570-00 LAND FOR RESALE 0.00 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00
3-66-00-640-00 LAND SUBDIVISION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-72-00-275-00 DUE FROM ARTIFICIAL ICE TRUST ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-72-00-477-00 ART. ICE TRUST DEPOSIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-72-00-478-00 INT OWED TC VILLAGE FROM ICE GiC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-72-00-820-00 BUILDINGS-SENIORS DROP IN CNTR 0.00 841,365.70 0.00 841,365.70 0.00
3-72-00-830-00 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 0.00 175,568.81 0.00 175,568.81 0.00
3-72-00-660-00 LAND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 334,189.70 0.00 334,189.70 0.00
3-72-01-610-00 ENG STRUCTURES - REC. BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3.72-01-620-00 BUILDING REC. COMPLEX 0.00 237,195.26 0.00 237,195.26 0.00
3-72-01-630-00 MACH & EQUIP REC COMPLEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-72-01-640-00 LAND - RECREATION COMPLEX 0.00 9,241.82 0.00 9,241.82 0.00
3-72-02-610-00 ENG STRUCTURES - TENNIS COURTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-72-02-620-00 BUILDING CONCESSION BOOTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
3-72-02-630-00 MACH & EQUIP PLAYGROUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-72-02-840-00 LAND - PLAYGROUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-72-03-610-00 ENG-STRUCTURES - PARKS & PLAYG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-74-00-830-00 MACH & EQUIP - CULTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3-75-00-630-00 MACH & EQUIP - FITNESS CENTRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Assets Operating Sub Total 37.488.80 9,627,701.65 (438,373.68) 9,189,327.97 0.00

Liabilities Operating
4-00-00-130-00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - PAYABLE 3,031.95 5,067.23 1,515.27 6,582.50 0.00
4-00-00-200-00 SUSPENSE {0.17) (109.16) 81.82 (27.34) 0.00
4-00-00-222-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - AUDIT 0.00 (8,387.79) 0.00 (8,387.79) 0.00
4-00-00-231-00 AHCIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-00-00-232-00 AUMA LIFE INS. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-00-00-233-00 R.S.P. PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-00-00-234-00 HOLIDAY PAY ACCRUED (2,909.48) {4,294.16) (2,$01.39) (7,195.55) 0.00
4-00-00-250-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TRADE (177,871.32) {198,450.54) 198,450.53 {0.01) 0.00
4-00-00-291-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE OTHER 0.00 {16,400.00) 0.00 (16,400.00) 0.00
4-00-00-292-00 HOLDBACKS {(PROJECTS) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-00-00-300-00 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-00-00-332-00 ATB REVOLVING LOAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-00-00-610-00 RESERVE - UNCOLLECTABLE TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-00-00-761-00 DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS RESERVE 8,843.11 (13,196.89) 0.00 (13,196.89) 0.00
4-00-00-800-00 EQUITY IN FIXED ASSETS 0.00 {8,038,288.82) 0.00 (8,038,288.82) 0.00
4-00-00-910-00 SURPLUS ACCUMULATED 0.00 (232,195,65) 0.00 (232,195.65) 0.00
4-00-01-230-00 REC. GEN - CPP PARTTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VILLAGE OF HINES CREEK

Page 12 of 15

General Ledger Trial Balance 5 2019-May-9
8:31:12AM
January To April Fiscal Year 2019
Previous Year Begining Of Current Year To

General Ledger Description Actual Period Period Date Budget
4-41-00-477-00 CAPITAL RESERVE - WATER METERS 0.00 (264,000.00) 0.00 (264,000.00) 0.00
4-41-00-478-00 CAPITAL RESERVE - WATER WELL PROJECT 0.00 (166,000.00) 0.00 (166,000.00) 0.00
Liabilities Capital Sub Total 0.00 (430,000.00) 0.00 {430,000.00) 0.00

Liabilities Operating
4-41-D0-479-00 CAPITAL RESERVES - BULK WATER DISPENSING 0.00 (22,000.00) 2.00 (22,000.00) 0.00
4-41-00-480-00 CAPITAL - SEWER UPGRADE 0.00 (36,475.00) .00 (36,475.00) 0.00
4-41-00-761-00 CAPITAL RESERVE - WTP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-41-45-334-00 DEBENTURE - WATER SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-42-00-334-00 DEBENTURE - SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-42-00-761-00 CAPITAL RESERVE - SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-42-00-764-00 OPERATING RESERVE - SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-66-00-761-00 CAPITAL RESERVE-LAND SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-71-00-290-00 DUE TO REGIONAL RECREATION BOARD 5925.34 {1,334.87) 0.00 (1,334.87) 0.00
4-72-00-330-00 ME-FIRST LOAN - RINK PRO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4.72-00-477-00 ARTIFICIAL ICE TRUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-72-00-781-00 RESERVE RECREATION CAPITAL 0.00 (44,266.00) 0.00 (44,266.00) 0.00
4-72-00-784-00 RECREATION CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-73-00-290-00 DUE TO RECREATION - ARENA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-73-00-740-00 RESERVE PARK WEED CONTROL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-73-00-741-00 RESERVE-BALL DIAMONDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-73-01-761-00 RESERVE RECREATION BOARD CAPIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-75-00-260-00 DUE TO FITNESS CENTRE OPERATIONS 0.00 (12,560.71) 0.00 (12,560.71) 0.00
4-75-00-291-00 DUE TO FITNESS CENTRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4-97-00-761-00 OPERATING CONTINGENCY RESERVE 0.00 (132,336.00) 0.00 {132,336.00) 0.00
4-99-00-800-00 EQUITY TO FIXED ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liabilities Operating Sub Total 5,925.34 {248,972.58) 0.00 (248,972.58) 0.00

Revenue Capital
5-00-00-731-00 CAN-AB INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-00-00-83G-00 FEDERAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-00-00-840-00 PROVINCIAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS (136,891.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-00-00-850-00 LOCAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-12-00-322-00 LONG TERM BORROWING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-12-00-610-00 SALE OF PROPERTY - AQUIRED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-12-00-840-00 CONDITIONAL GRANT - PROVINCIAL 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00
5-12-00-920-00 TRANSER FROM CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5.12-00-930-00 TRANSFERS FROM QPERATING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-12-00-990-00 TRANSFERS AND OTHER SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-12-00-991-00 UNEXPENDED FUNDS FROM LONG TERM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BORROW.

5-23-00-610-00 SALE OF ASSETS - FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-23-00-840-00 PROV. COND. GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5-23-00-910-00 OVEREXPENDATURES FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VILLAGE OF HINES CREEK

Page 14 of 15

General Ledger Trial Balance 5 2019-May-9
8:31:12AM
January To April Fiscal Year 2019
Previous Year Begining Of Current Year To

General Ledger Description Actual Period Period Date Budget
5-99-00-930-00 TRANSFER FROM OPERATING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Revenue Capital Sub Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Expenses Capital
6-00-00-830-00 Water Supply Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-00-00-830-01 WTP Modifications - Pump House Upgrading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-00-00-830-02 New Sanitary Sewer Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-00-00-830-03 Roadway Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-00-00-830-04 Street Improvement Program - Paving 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-00-00-830-05 Sanitary Sewer Line - Provisional Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-00-00-830-06 Roadway Development - Provisional ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-00-00-830-07 Overlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-00-00-830-08 Project Engineering Fees 875.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
6-12-00-620-00 MUNICIPAL COMPLEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8-12-00-830-00 OFFICE EQUIP FIXED ASSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-12-00-761-00 TRANSFER TO OPERATING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-12-00-764-00 TRANSFERS TO CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-23-00-610-00 GRANT - DISASTER SEVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-23-00-630-00 EQUIPMENT - FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-23-00-764-00 TRANSFERS TO CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-32-00-610-00 STREET ASSISTANCE PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-32-00-620-00 BUILDINGS - ROADS & STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-32-00-630-00 EQUIPMENT ROADS & STREET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-32-00-650-00 STREETS - AUTO EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
6-32-00-761-00 TRANSFER TO OPERATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-32-00-762-00 TRANSFERS TC OTHER CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-32-00-764-00 TRANSFERS TO CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-32-00-990-00 UNEXPENDED FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-32-01-610-00 AWWAP/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-41-00-610-00 ENGINEERING STRUCTURES-WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-41-00-630-00 EQUIPMENT - WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-41-00-764-00 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-41-00-990-00 UNEXPECTED FUNDS WTP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-42-00-610-00 ENGINEERING STRUCTURES-SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-43-00-610-00 ENGINEERING STRUCTURES - REG LANDFILL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-43-00-650-00 GARBAGE - AUTO EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-43-00-761-00 CONTRIBUTION TO RECYCLING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-43-00-990-00 UNEXPENDED FUNDS, GARBAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-66-00-640-00 LAND SUBDIVISICN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-56-00-764-00 TRANSFERS TO CAPITAL RESERVES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-72-00-610-00 ENGINEERING STRUCTURES - RECREATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-72-00-761-00 TRANSFERS TO OPERATING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-72-00-764-00 TRANS. TO RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6-72-00-990-00 UNEXPENDED FUNDS-RECREATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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